The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

26

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES
IN FUND NET POSITION- PROPRIETARY FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Water
Fund

Operating Revenues:
Charges for services $ 512,021

Water and sewer taps 3,035

Other operating revenues 16,212

Total operating revenues 531,268

Operating Expenses:
Administration 221,640

Operations 66,678

Depreciation and amortization 101,3 85

Total operating expenses 389,703

Operating income (loss) 141,565

Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses):
Investment earnings 121

Interest and fees (36,517)

Other non-operating revenues 383

Total non-operating revenues (expenses) (36,013)

Income (loss) before contributions and transfers 105,552

Transfers to other funds

Total income (loss) after contributions and tranfers 105,552

Change in net position 105,552

Total net position, beginning, as previously reported 461,457

Change in accounting principle (10,858)

Total net position, beginning, as restated 450,599

$ 556,151

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

27

Exhibit H

EnterJ:!rise Funds

Sewer
Fund Total

$ 615,574 $ 1,127,595

3,035
8,070 24,282

623,644 1,154,912

232,381 454,021

111,981 178,659
85,734 187,119

430,096 819,799

193,548 335,113

69 190
(31,533) (68,050)

359 742

(31,105) (67,118)

162,443 267,995

162,443 267,995

162,443 267,995

311,899 773,356

(11,845) (22,703)

300,054 750,653

$ 462,497 $ 1,018,648

Exhibit I

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
PROPRIETARY FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Enter~rise Funds

Water Sewer
Fund Fund Total

Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Cash received from customers $ 534,960 $ 625,775 $ 1,160,735
Cash paid for goods and services (175,877) (207,516) (383,393)
Cash paid to/on behalf of employees (119,089) (132,491) (251,580)

Net customer deposits 909 2,025 2,934

Other operating revenues 16,212 8,070 24,282

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 257,115 295,863 552,978

Cash Flows from Non-Capital Financing Activities:
Non-operating revenues 383 359 742

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities:
Acquisition of capital assets (12,150) (230,862) (243,012)
Long-term debt issued
Principal paid on long-term debt (110,006) (94,994) (205,000)
Interest and other costs paid on long-term debt (36,517) (31,533) (68,050)

Net cash provided (used) by capital and related financing activities (158,673) (357,389) (516,062)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Investment income received 69 190

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 98,946 (61,098) 37,848

Cash and Cash Equivalents:
Balances, beginning 650,116 494,585 1,144,701

Balances, ending $ 749,062 $ 433,487 $ 1,182,549

Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) to Net Cash
Provided (Used) by Operating Activities:
Operating income (loss) $ 141,565 $ 193,548 $ 335,113

Adjustments to reconcile operating income to net cash provided by
operating activities:
Depreciation 102,574 86,761 189,335
Amortization (1,189) (1,026) (2,215)
Pension expense 914 998 1,912
Change in assets and liabilities:
(Increase) decrease in accounts receivables 19,904 10,201 30,105
(Increase) decrease in prepaid expenses 1,434 1,434 2,868
(Increase) decrease in deferred outflows of resources for pensions (6,025) (6,704) (12,729)
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (3,612) 7,952 4,340
Increase (decrease) in customer deposits 909 2,025 2,934

Increase (decrease) in compensated absences 641 674 1,315

Total Adjustments 115,550 102,315 217,865

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities $ 257,115 $ 295,863 $ 552,978

Supplemental Schedule of Non-Cash Financing Activities:

Net amortization of bond premium and deferred charges on refunding $ 1,189 $ 1,026 $ 2,215

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

28

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET POSITION
FIDUCIARY FUND
JUNE 30, 2015

Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents

Net Position:

Held in trust for pension benefits

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

29

$

$

Exhibit J

Law
Enforcement
Separation
Allowance
Trust Fund

66,600

66,600

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET POSITION
FIDUCIARY FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Additions: